

**TP CrI. No. 98/2025**  
**Arjan Singh Saluja v. Mahender Kaur & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-012841-2025**

**08.12.2025**

*Fresh transfer petition received. It be checked and registered.*

Present: Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner

Heard.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **05.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/08.12.2025**