

**T.P. Civ. No. 98/25**  
**Arjan Singh Saluja v. Mahender Kaur**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-012841-2025**

**09.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Karan Dorbi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Jaspreet Singh,  
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

As per the affidavit of service filed by the petitioner, the respondents have not been served through speed post.

As per the process report, the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 could not be served through the Reader of the Court of Civil Judge-03, West, THC, Delhi.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the case bearing CS No. 768/2025 titled as *Mahender Kaur vs. Randeep Singh*, is listed before the Court of Civil Judge-03, West, THC, Delhi for 16.02.2026. Let the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be served additionally through the Reader of the said Court on 16.02.2026 for the NDOH.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/09.02.2026**