

TP Civil No. 98/2025
Arjan singh Saluja v. Mahender Kaur & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-012841-2025

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gurbachan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner does not want to pursue the present transfer petition and has prayed that the present petition be allowed to be withdrawn.

Statement of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner recorded separately in this regard.

In view of the statement made by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the present transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.04.2026